

Freedom of Information Request 21 087

Our Reference: Name: Date: Address: FOI 21 087 / AA / LA / PB 22 May 2021

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") is a multi-disciplinary provider of mental health, primary care and community services.

What was your overall annual expenditure on nursing staff salaries for the most recent financial year available?

From April 2020 to March 2021, the Trust nursing staff salary expenditure was £48,035,362

For the same year, what was your overall expenditure on external agencies providing nurses to work within the Trust?

From April 2020 to March 2021, the Trust spend on agency nurses was £1,533,839.

For the same year can you tell me how many shifts were covered by Agency nurses and what proportion of overall shifts that is?

From April 2020 to March 2021, agency nurses covered 5578 shifts. The Trust is unable to provide the information requested in relation to the proportion of overall shifts, as we do not hold this information.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust** Mary Seacole Building Willerby Hill Willerby HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm

